A Energy

PN Efficiency
Nicor Gas Program

to save energy

in your home

No matter your budget,
the Nicor Gas Energy
Efficiency Program

offers ways to help you
save energy and stay
comfortable at home.

FREE energy assessment

During a home energy assessment, a trained Energy Advisor will identify
opportunities that can help you save energy and money. Plus, they will work
with you to determine if you qualify for free weatherization services. During
the assessment, the Advisor will install free energy-saving products that
may include:

- Faucet aerators for your kitchen and bath
- High-efficiency showerheads

- Programmable thermostat installation reprogramming
to energy-saving settings

- Hot water pipe insulation

FREE energy-saving kits

0%0
Our self-install water kit includes Get up to two weatherization kits,
high-efficiency showerheads, which include outlet and gasket

kitchen and bath aerators, a shower  draft sealers, weatherstripping, rope
timer and plumbers tape. caulk and door sweeps.
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FREE weatherization
You may already qualify
if you have received:

- SSl or disability benefits

- LIHEAP grants
- TANF benefits 7
- Section 8 rental Zg
assistance
Air sealing
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Wall
insulation

Eligibility requirements:

To be eligible, you:

Must be a Nicor Gas customer at
or below 200% of federal poverty
level

Must not have received direct
install measures within the last
5 years

Refer to the income qualification
guideline table at the right for
specific household size and income
level guidelines.

Visit nicorgas.com or call
877.886.4239 to learn more.

The Nicor Gas Energy Efficiency Program is funded by
Nicor Gas customers in compliance with state law.
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The Nicor Gas Energy Efficiency Program also offers free weatherization
upgrades to income-qualified customers. These may include:

Attic
insulation

Furnace repair
and replacement

Income qualification guideline*

Household
size

1

Maximum monthly
household income

$2,127

$2,873

$3,620

$4,367

$5113

$5,860

$6,607

$7353
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$8100

10

$8,847

* Income maximums vary by county. Contact
your local Community Action Agency for
income limits specific to your area.




