

Energy Efficiency Program

# FREE ways to save energy in your home



No matter your budget, the Nicor Gas Energy Efficiency Program offers ways to help you save energy and stay comfortable at home.

#### FREE energy assessment

During a home energy assessment, a trained Energy Advisor will identify opportunities that can help you save energy and money. Plus, they will work with you to determine if you qualify for free weatherization services. During the assessment, the Advisor will install free energy-saving products that may include:

- $\cdot$  Faucet aerators for your kitchen and bath
- High-efficiency showerheads
- Programmable thermostat installation reprogramming to energy-saving settings
- $\cdot$  Hot water pipe insulation

### FREE energy-saving kits



80

Our self-install water kit includes high-efficiency showerheads, kitchen and bath aerators, a shower timer and plumbers tape. Get up to two weatherization kits, which include outlet and gasket draft sealers, weatherstripping, rope caulk and door sweeps.



Energy Efficiency Program

## You may already qualify if you have received:

- SSI or disability benefits
- LIHEAP grants
- TANF benefits
- Section 8 rental assistance

## FREE weatherization

The Nicor Gas Energy Efficiency Program also offers free weatherization upgrades to income-qualified customers. These may include:



#### Eligibility requirements:

To be eligible, you:

- Must be a Nicor Gas customer at or below 200% of federal poverty level
- Must not have received direct install measures within the last 5 years

Refer to the income qualification guideline table at the right for specific household size and income level guidelines.

# Visit **nicorgas.com** or call **877.886.4239** to learn more.

#### Income qualification guideline\*

Household size	Maximum monthly household income
1	\$2,127
2	\$2,873
3	\$3,620
4	\$4,367
5	\$5,113
6	\$5,860
7	\$6,607
8	\$7,353
9	\$8,100
10	\$8,847

\* Income maximums vary by county. Contact your local Community Action Agency for income limits specific to your area.